

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Saint John's College Amendment Bill 2012

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [5], line 22. Omit “visitor”. Insert instead “Minister for Education”.
- No. 2 Page 3, Schedule 1 [5]. Insert after line 26:
- (3) Of those appointed fellows:
 - (a) at least 50% are to be women, and
 - (b) at least 50% are to be persons who together have expertise in the following areas:
 - (i) dealing with bullying behaviour and institutionalised bullying,
 - (ii) gender equality and dealing with sexual discrimination in institutions,
 - (iii) dealing with the dangerous consumption of alcohol,
 - (iv) the prevention of, and dealing with, delinquent and violent behaviour,
 - (v) developing strategies for dealing with the victims of bullying and harassment.
- No. 3 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5], line 1. Omit “visitor”. Insert instead “Minister for Education”.
- No. 4 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5], line 5. Omit “visitor”. Insert instead “Minister for Education”.
- No. 5 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5], line 8. Omit “visitor”. Insert instead “Minister for Education”.
- No. 6 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5], line 11. Omit “visitor”. Insert instead “Minister for Education”.